503041008 10/30/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3087606

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ	·			
		Name		Execution Date	
RHODIA INC.				09/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SOLVAY	SOLVAY USA INC.			
Street Address:	8 CEDAF	8 CEDAR BROOK DRIVE			
City:	CRANBL	CRANBURY			
State/Country:	NEW JEI	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08512	08512			
Patent Number:	6	97837			
Property Type Patent Number:		Number			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>		he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	f provided;	he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w onna.wangenstein@solvay.co	ill be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	f provided; da : K	if that is unsuccessful, it w oonna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH	ill be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; da : K 8	if that is unsuccessful, it w onna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH CEDAR BROOK DRIVE	ill be sent via o om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	f provided; da : K 8	if that is unsuccessful, it w oonna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH	ill be sent via o om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; da : Ki 8 C	if that is unsuccessful, it w onna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH CEDAR BROOK DRIVE	ill be sent via o om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided; da : Ki 8 C NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it was onna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH CEDAR BROOK DRIVE RANBURY, NEW JERSEY 0	ill be sent via o om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided; da : Ki 8 C NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it was onna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH CEDAR BROOK DRIVE RANBURY, NEW JERSEY 0 RD 96002	ill be sent via o om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided; da : Ki 8 C NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it was onna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH CEDAR BROOK DRIVE RANBURY, NEW JERSEY 0 RD 96002 KEVIN MCVEIGH	ill be sent via o om		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f provided; da : Ki 8 C NUMBER:	if that is unsuccessful, it was onna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH CEDAR BROOK DRIVE RANBURY, NEW JERSEY 0 RD 96002 KEVIN MCVEIGH /kevin mcveigh/	ill be sent via o om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate_of_A	f provided; dd : K 8 C VUMBER: : mendment_	if that is unsuccessful, it was onna.wangenstein@solvay.co EVIN MCVEIGH CEDAR BROOK DRIVE RANBURY, NEW JERSEY 0 RD 96002 KEVIN MCVEIGH /kevin mcveigh/	ill be sent via of page1.tif		



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RHODIA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RHODIA INC." TO "SOLVAY USA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013.



2768202 8100

131109266 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0751015

DATE: 09-19-13

PATENT REEL: 034104 FRAME: 0637

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 09/19/2013 FILED 01:32 PM 09/19/2013 131107155 - 2768202 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION** OF **RHODIA INC.**

Rhodia Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, adopted a resolution by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, approving the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation. The resolution setting forth said amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing Article 1 thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall read, in its entirety, as follows:

> "1. The name of the corporation is Solvay USA Inc.; and be it further"

RESOLVED, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each hereby is, authorized to execute and deliver such documents, under the seal of the Corporation if required, and to take such other action as may be deemed by them to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the foregoing resolution."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective as of October 1, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Gregory B. Classon, its Assistant Secretary, this 19th day of September, 2013.

Gregory B. Classon, Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 034104 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 10/30/2014